

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14689/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2014 in WA No. 759/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER OF
LAND REFORMS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DUEL STRUCTURALS REP. BY ITS PARTNERS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.51713/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.51716/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.51715/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 22-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice both on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent. Notice is waived on the sole respondent.

We have heard Ms. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent.

Post the matter on 22nd August, 2019.

Learned counsel for the parties to complete pleadings well in advance.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER