

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10469/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2014 in WA No. 759/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER OF  
LAND REFORMS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DUEL STRUCTURALS REP. BY ITS PARTNERS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51713/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 51715/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 51716/2019 - EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDG.)

Date : 22-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.  
For Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs.V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners requests time for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

In view of above, list the matter after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER